No Changes   

Language: For competitive grants to eligible institutions of higher education based on a process and criteria jointly determined by the State Board of Nursing and 
the Department of Higher Education. Grant award amounts shall not exceed on hundred fifty thousand dollars ($150,000) and no campus shall receive more than 
one grant per year 

HB 7 - DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE AND INSURANCE
FY 2021
BUDGET

DOLLAR FTE DOLLAR FTE DOLLAR FTE FTE FTE DOLLAR FTE DOLLAR FTE

FY 2022
DEPT REQ

GOV AS
AMENDED REC

DOLLAR

HOUSE
RECOMMENDED